Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

$S\,C\,H\,E\,D\,U\,L\,E\,S$

SCHEDULE 11

TRANSFER OF JURISDICTION TO FAMILY COURT

PART 1

AMENDMENTS OF ENACTMENTS

Civil Partnership Act 2004 (c. 33)

- 193 In paragraph 38 (further provision about exercise of powers)—
 - (a) in sub-paragraph (1)—
 - (i) for "59(4) of the 1980" substitute "1(6) of the 1991",
 - (ii) for "paragraphs 35 and 36(4)" substitute "paragraph 35", and
 - (iii) for "59" substitute "1 of the 1991 Act", and
 - (b) in sub-paragraph (2)—
 - (i) omit ", or of a justices' clerk,", and
 - (ii) for the words from "which" to the end substitute "unless, at the time when the order was made, the person required to make the payments was ordinarily resident in England and Wales."